Form PTO-1504		09-10-2	003	HEET	0 +0 -0	
1-31-92				cket No.:	9.10.03	
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of F			tached original o	documents or copy hereof.	
		1025459	80			
Name of conveying part	ty(ies):		Z. Name	and address of re	eceiving party(ies):	
_D & L, Inc.		_		The Men's Wear		
			Address: _			
					77081	
Individual(s)	Assoc	iation			:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership			Association			
Corporation-State	elaware					
Additional name(s) of co	onveying pa Yes			oration-State		
3. Nature of conveyance:					ciled in the United States, a e designation is attached:	
X Assignment	Merge	er	GOITIE	•	X No	
Security Agreement	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date: August	4. 2003		Additi		ddresses attaghed?	
					<u> </u>	
A. Trademark Application				mark Registration	T T	
76/042,019	CASH-AC	RYLIC	1,919,311		ALTERVISION POINT OF FIT SYSTEM	
	Additional	Numbers attached	? Yes	X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registration involved:						
	_		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)) \$ 490.00	
Name: Mark N. Mutterperl			X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the event of insufficiency of check			
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.						
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue						
City: New York State	e: <u>NY</u> Z	Zip: <u>10103</u>	0 0	·		
9/10/2003 GTON11 00000211 760420)19		8. Depo	sit account numbe	er:	
FC:8521 40.00 0P			INUM	BER] 50.0624 -0	Order No. 10305234	
FC:8522	150.00 OF					
		DO NOT USE			paying by deposit account)	
	1					
9. Statement and signatur	e.					
To the best of my know a true copy of the origin			information	n is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is	
Mark N. Mutterperl	Ć	1-11/2	\wedge \mathbf{I}		September 5, 2003	
Name of Person Signing		Sian	at Vre		September 5, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet and attachments2						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4						
Express Mail" mailing label I	No.					

09-10-2003

25333442.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0119**

Mark Name	Reg. No. / Serial No.	Reg. Date / Application Date
LAMBERTI	76/409,272	05/16/02
TM	75/828,550	10/21/99
TODAY'S MAN	75/559,123	9/24/98
AMHERST & BROCK	1,974,761	05/21/96
ARCADIA RUSTIC SIMPLICITY	2,237,874	04/13/99
BROOKCRAFT	1,455,435	09/01/87
DOMANI UOMO (Stylized)	1,882,317	03/07/95
SUIT UP	2,507,899	11/13/01
TECHNOCARE	2,724,639	06/10/03
TODAY'S MAN	1,318,975	02/12/85
TODAY'S MAN	1,194,483	04/27/82
TODAY'S MAN	1,442,196	06/09/87
TODAYSMAN.COM	2,395,035	10/17/00
TODAY'S MAN	1,116,883	04/24/79
TODAY'S MAN TM CHAIRMAN COLLECTION	2,628,073	10/01/02
TODAY'S REWARDS	2,088,252	08/12/97
FIERTE S.R.L.	2,080,528	07/22/97

25333506.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0120

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, D & L, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 913 North Market Street, Suite 407, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the owner of and has adopted the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto;

AND WHEREAS, The Men's Wearhouse, Inc., a Texas corporation (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Exhibit A, and all the ASSIGNOR'S applications and registrations thereof (collectively "The Trademarks") and the portion of the business of ASSIGNOR to which The Trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to The Trademarks, including all state, federal, common law and foreign rights, the right to sue for and receive damages for past infringements, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by The Trademarks:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have hereunto executed this instrument this 4th day of August, 2003.

Dated: August 4, 2003

The Men's Wearhouse, Inc.

Dated: August 4, 2003

RECORDED: 09/05/2003

By: Dem U. Udom
Name: DIANA W. WILSON
VICE PAESCAGNE, PROMEIRA ACCOUNTING
Title: OFFICER

25289424 2.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0121